23-28.11.83. Bormio World Series

23.11.83. Bormio Giant Slalom, women

vertical drop: 320 m

number of gates: 46/43

course setters: A. Morandi ITA/G. Molliet FRA
weather: postcard

temperature: 0C/+1C

snow: thin layer of artificial snow

started: 70-13

finished: 45

1. Fabienne Serrat FRA 1.12.07 + 1.08.31 2.20.38 (4
2. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa SPA 1.11.59 +1.08.93 2.20.52 (19!
3. Erika Hess SUI 1.12.21 +1.08.71 2.20.92 (5
4. Irene Epple FRG 1.12.71 + 1.09.33 2.22.04 (3
5. Petra Wenzel LIE 1.13.09 + 1.09.10 2.22.19 (2
6. Catherine Quittet FRA 1.13.48 +1.08.91 2.22.39
7. Claudia Riedl AUT 1.13.53 +1.09.46 2.22.99 (7
8. Daniela Zini ITA 1.13.02 + 1.09.98 2.23.00 (8
9. Fulvia Stevenin ITA 1.13.28 + 1.09.84 2.23.12

10. Catherine Andeer SUI 1.13.79 + 1.09.36 2.23.15

11. Monika Hess SUI 1.14.54 + 1.08.97 2.23.51 (13)

12. Paoletta Magoni ITA 1.13.51 + 1.10.11 2.23.52

13. Brigitte Gadient SUI 1.13.87 + 1.09.76 2.23.63

14. Elisabeth Warter AUT 1.13.51 + 1.14.14 2.23.65

15. Sonja Stotz FRG 1.13.49 +1.10.32 2.23.81

16. Christine von Gruenigen SUI 1.13.92 + 1.09.96 2.23.88

17. Nusa Tome YUG 1.14.41 + 1.09.60 2.24.01 (38)

18. Elisabeth Chaud FRA 1.14.25 + 1.09.80 2.24.05

and Zoe Haas SUI 1.13.62 +1.10.43 2.24.05 (12)

20. Ann Mellander SWE 1.14.13 + 1.10.11 2.24.24



21.
22.

Anni Kronbichler
Maria Waliser

DNF(1):

Hanni Wenzel
Carole Merle
Michela Figini
Perrine Pelen
Polona Peharc

DNF(2):

Elisabeth Kirchler
Ursula Konzett
Barbara Koprol

AUT
SUI

LIE
FRA
SUI
FRA
YUG

AUT
LIE
YUG

Antonio Morandi ITA 1% run 46

1.
hc Mateja Svet

2.
3.

O 0NN B

. Irene Epple

. Daniela Zini

. Petra Wenzel

. Fulvia Stevenin

. Catherine Quittet
. Sonja Stotz

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

SPA
YuG

Blanca Ochoa

FRA
SUI

Fabienne Serrat
Erika Hess

FRG
ITA
LIE
ITA
FRA
FRG
Paoletta Magoni ITA
Elisabeth Warter AUT
Claudia Riedl AUT
Elisabeth KirchlerAUT
Zoe Haas SUI
Catherine Andeer SUI
Brigitte Gadient SUI
Ch. von GruenigenSUI
Ann Mellander SWE
Anni Kronbichler AUT
Elisabeth Chaud FRA

1.11.59 (19!
1.11,66 VI

1.12.07 ( 4)
1.12.21 ( 5)

1.12.71 ( 3)
1.13.02 ( 8
1.13.09 ( 2)
1.13.28
1.13.48
1.13.49
1.13.51
1.13.51
1.13.53
1.13.54 ( 9)
1.13.62 (12)
1.13.79
1.13.87
1.13.92
1.14.13
1.14.19
1.14.25

1.14.19+ 1.10.17 2.24.36

1.14.60 + 1.10.28 2.24.88 (14)

(1

( 6)

(11)

(15)

(36)

(9 (1¥run:13-1.13.74)

(65) (1" run:43 —1.16.44)

Guy Molliet FRA 2™ run 43
1. Fabienne Serrat FRA 1.08.31 ( 4)
2. Erika Hess SUI  1.08.71 ( 3)
3. Catherine Quittet FRA 1.08.91 ( §8)
4. Blanca Ochoa SPA 1.08.93 ( 95)
5. Monika Hess SUl  1.08.97 (25!
6. Petra Wenzel LIE 1.09.10 ( 6)
7. Irene Epple FRG 1.09.33 ( 2)
8. Catherine Andeer SUI  1.09.36 (15)
9. Claudia Riedl AUT 1.09.46 (12)

10. Nusa Tome YUG 1.09.60 (24)

11. Brigitte Gadient SUI  1.09.76 (16)

12. Elisabeth Chaud FRA 1.09.80 (20)

13. Fulvia Stevenin ITA  1.09.84 ( 7)

14. Ch. von GruenigenSUI  1.09.96 (17)

15. Daniela Zini ITA 1.0998 (1)

16. Paoletta Magoni ITA  1.10.01 (10)

17. Ann Mellander SWE 1.10.11 (18)

18. Elisabeth Warter AUT 1.10.14 (11)

19. Anni Kronbichler AUT 1.10.17 (19)

20. Maria Waliser ~ SUI  1.10.28 (26)

21. Sonja Stotz FRG 1.10.32 ( 9)

22. Zoe Haas SUI  1.10.43 (14)



24.11.83. Bormio

vertical drop: 320 m
number of gates: 43/42

course setters: T. Pietrogiovanna ITA/P. Prodinger AUT

weather: postcard
started: 60-12 at 10:30
finished: 44

—

. Max Julen
. Joel Gaspoz
. Pirmin Zurbriggen

W N

. Guido Hinterseer
. Hubert Strolz
. Robert Erlacher
. Grega Benedik
. Alex Giorgi

9. Richard Pramotton
10. Guenther Mader
11. Andreas Wenzel
12. Hans Stueffer
13. Bojan Krizaj
14. Egon Hirt
15. Frank Woerndl

0NN N K

16. Yves Tavernier
17. Luc Genolet
18. Franz Gruber

19. Joergen Sundquist
20. Christian Orlainski

SUI
SUI
SUI

AUT
AUT
ITA
YUG
ITA
ITA
AUT
LIE
FRG
YUG
FRG
FRG

FRA
SUI
AUT

SWE
AUT

1.03.34 + 1.06.89
1.03.45 + 1.06.82
1.03.40 + 1.07.28

1.03.80 + 1.07.55
1.03.68 + 1.07.79
1.03.67 + 1.07.88
1.04.21 + 1.07.47
1.04.19 + 1.07.57
1.04.24 +1.07.53
1.04.22 +1.07.59
1.04.27 +1.07.78
1.04.30 + 1.07.76
1.04.38 + 1.07.72

1.04.90 + 1.08.26
1.04.54 + 1.08.66

I*" Giant Slalom, men

2.10.23
2.10.27
2.10.68

2.11.35
2.11.47
2.11.55
2.11.68
2.11.76
2.11.77
2.11.81
2.12.05
2.12.06
2.12.10
2.12.34
2.12.40

2.13.16
2.13.20
2.13.21

2.13.81
2.14.08



DNF(1):

Hans Enn
Jure Franko

DNF(2):

Thomas Buergler
Boris Strel

AUT
YUG

(D
&y

SUI
YUG

(7
(4

Tino Pietrogiovanna ITA 1* run 43

O 00N O AW N —

Ptk
W= O

. Max Julen
. Pirmin ZurbriggenSUI
. Joel Gaspoz
. Robert Erlacher ITA
. Hubert Strolz
. Guido Hinterseer AUT
. Thomas Buergler SUI
. Alex Giorgi
. Grega Benedik  YUG
. Richard PramottonIlTA
. Guenther Mader
. Andreas Wenzel
. Hans Stueffer

. Bojan Krizaj

SUI

SUI

AUT

ITA

AUT
LIE
FRG
YUG

1.03.34 ( 5)
1.03.40 ( 6)
1.03.45 ( 9)
1.03.67 (14)
1.03.68 ( 3)
1.03.80 (31!
1.04.11 ( 7)
1.04.19 (15)
1.04.21 (20)
1.04.24 (38!
1.04.22 (18)
1.04.27 ( 2)
1.04.30

1.04.38 (17)

(2™ best split-time)

(1" run: 7—-1.04.11)
(1% run:19 — 1.04.66 )

Peter Prodinger AUT 2" run 42

1

2.

O 0 1N DN K W

10
11
12
13

SUI
SUI

. Joel Gaspoz
Max Julen

. Pirmin ZurbriggenSUI
. Grega Benedik  YUG
. Richard PramottonITA
. Guido Hinterseer AUT
. Alex Giorgi ITA
. Guenther Mader AUT
. Bojan Krizaj YUG
. Hans Stueffer FRG
. Andreas Wenzel LIE

. Hubert Strolz AUT
. Robert Erlacher ITA

1.06.82 ( 3)
1.06.89 ( 5)

1.07.28 ( 4)
1.07.47 ( 9)
1.07.53 (10)
1.07.55 ( 6)
1.07.57 ( 8)
1.07.59 (11)
1.07.72 (14)
1.07.76 (13)
1.07.78 (12)
1.07.79 ( 1)
1.07.88 ( 2)



25.11.83. Bormio 2" Giant Slalom, men

vertical drop: 390 m

number of gates: 57/57

course setters: S. Stadler SUI/P. Endrass FRG
weather: cloudy, warm

temperature: +5C

started: 66-12

finished: 45

1. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 1.25.17 + 1.22.47
2. Max Julen SUI 1.24.99 + 1.22.68
3. Martin Hangl SUI 1.25.24 +1.22.55
4. Robert Erlacher ITA 1.25.46 +1.23.45
5. Andreas Wenzel LIE 1.25.62 +1.23.48
6. Jure Franko YUG 1.26.04 + 1.23.13
7. Richard Pramotton ITA 1.25.58 +1.23.63
8. Boris Strel YUG 1.25.11+1.24.23
9. Bojan Krizaj YUG 1.25.81 + 1.23.96

10. Guido Hinterseer AUT 1.26.68 + 1.23.71

11. Hans Enn AUT 1.25.96 + 1.24.63

12. Hubert Strolz AUT 1.26.11 +1.24.53

13. Alex Giorgi ITA 1.26.00 + 1.24.66

14. Egon Hirt FRG 1.26.62 + 1.24.14

15. Yves Tavernier FRA 1.26.43 + 1.24.38

16. Tomaz Cizman YUG 1.26.86 + 1.24.63

17. Guenther Mader AUT

18. Hans Stueffer FRG

19. Peter Roth FRG

20. Riccardo Foppa ITA

21. Christian Orlainski AUT

22.

2.47.64
2.47.67
2.47.79

24891
2.49.10
2.49.17
2.49.21
2.49.34

2.49.77

2.50.39
2.50.59
2.50.64
2.50.66
2.50.76
2.50.81

2.51.49
2.51.59
2.51.88

2.52.59
2.52.65
2.52.69

(13)
(95
(31!

(14)
(2)
(11)
37
(D

(17)
(30!
(12)

(3)
(7

(49!



23. Ernst Riedelsperger AUT
24. Didier Bouvet FRA
25. Jacques Luethy SUI
DNEF(1):
Joel Gaspoz SUL  ( 4)
Grega Benedik YUG
Joze Kuralt YUG
Thomas Buergler SUI
Hans Pieren SUI
Rok Petrovic YUG
DNF(2):
Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG (61)
Sep Stadler SUI I"run 57
1. Max Julen SUI  1.24.99 ( 5)
2. Boris Strel YUG 1.25.11 (1)
3. Pirmin ZurbriggenSUI ~ 1.25.17 (13)
4. Martin Hangl SUI  1.25.24 (31!
5. Robert Erlacher ITA  1.25.46 (14)
6. Richard PramottonITA  1.25.58 (37!
7. Andreas Wenzel LIE  1.25.62( 2)
8. Bojan Krizaj YUG 1.25.81 (17)
9. Hans Enn AUT 1.25.96 (12)
10. Alex Giorgi ITA  1.26.00 ( 7)
11. Jure Franko YUG 1.26.04 (11)
12. Hubert Strolz AUT 1.26.11 ( 3)
14. Yves Tavernier FRA 1.26.43
16. Egon Hirt FRG 1.26.62
17. Guido Hinterseer AUT 1.26.68 (30!

1.27.74 + 1.25.65
1.27.38 + 1.26.20

(1* run:41 — 1.29.10)

2.53.01
2.53.39
2.53.58

Peter Endrass FRG 2™ run 57

W N =

4
5
6

. Pirmin ZurbriggenSUI

. Martin Hangl

. Max Julen

. Jure Franko

. Robert Erlacher

SUI
SUI

YuG
ITA

. Andreas Wenzel LIE

7. Richard PramottonITA

8. Guido Hinterseer AUT

9. Bojan Krizaj YUG
10. Egon Hirt FRG
11. Boris Strel YUG
12. Yves Tavernier FRA
13. Hubert Strolz AUT
14. Tomaz Cizman  YUG
and Hans Enn AUT
16. Alex Giorgi ITA

1.22.47 ( 3)
1.22.55 ( 2)
1.22.68 ( 5)

1.23.13 (11)
1.23.45 ( 1)
1.23.48 ( 2)
1.23.63 ( 6)
1.23.71 (17)
1.23.96 ( 8)
1.24.14 (16)
1.24.23 ( 4)
1.24.38 (14)
1.24.53 (12)

(19)
1.24.63 ( 9)
1.24.66 (10)



26.11.83. Bormio

weather: cloudy
started: 51
finished: 31

N —

o0

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.
15.

. Roswitha Steiner
. Hanni Wenzel

. Erika Hess

. Dorota Tlalka

. Paoletta Magoni
. Perrine Pelen

. Lea Soelkner

. Rosa-Maria Quario
. Anja Zavadlav

Petra Wenzel
Ewa Grabowska

Nusa Tome
Fabienne Serrat

Helene Barbier
Brigitte Gadient

AUT
LIE

SUI

POL

ITA

FRA

AUT

ITA
YUG

LIE
POL

YUG
FRA

FRA
SUI

Slalom, women

52.06
52.76

52.86

53.06

53.09

53.75

53.63

53.75
54.08

54.22

54.75

54.75

54.61
54.86

52.99
52.33

52.61

53.00

53.43

53.11

53.69

54.06
53.79

53.97

53.87

54.11

55.12
54.99

105.05
105.09

105.47

106.06

106.52

106.86

107.32

107.81
107.87

108.19
108.23

108.62
108.86

109.73
109.85

(11)
(4

(2

(25)



DNF(1):

Piera Macchi ITA
Fulvia Stevenin ITA
Lorena Frigo ITA
DNE(2):
Malgolzata Tlalka ~ POL (1" run: 2 — 52.40)
Barbara Koprol YUG (1* run:31 — 55.68)
1* run 2" run

1. Roswitha Steiner AUT 52.06 (11) 1.Hanni Wenzel @ LIE 52.33 ( 3)

2. Malgolzata Tlalka POL 52.40 2. Erika Hess SUI  52.61

hc Mateja Svet YUG 52.66 VI
3. Hanni Wenzel LIE 5276 ( 4)
4. Erika Hess SUI 52.86 ( 2) 3.Roswitha Steiner AUT 52.99
4. Dorota Tlalka POL 53.00
5. Dorota Tlalka POL 53.06 5. Perrine Pelen FRA  53.11
6. Paoletta Magoni ITA  53.09

6. Paoletta Magoni ITA  53.43

7.

8. Lea Soelkner AUT 53.63 7. Lea Soelkner AUT 53.69

9. Nina Quario ITA 53.75 8. Anja Zavadlav ~ YUG 53.79
and Perrine Pelen FRA 53.75 9. Nusa Tome YUG 53.87

10. Petra Wenzel LIE 53.97
11. Nina Quario ITA 54.06
12. Fabienne Serrat FRA 54.11



27.11.83. Bormio

weather: fogg, blizzard
snow: fresh

started: 77

finished: 29

. Klaus Heidegger
. Bojan Krizaj

. Marc Girardelli

. Franz Gruber

AW N —

. Paolo de Chiesa
. Max Julen

. Oswald Toetsch
. Jacques Luethy
. Anton Steiner

. Paul Frommelt

S O 03O W

1

11. Frank Woerndl

12. Tomaz Cerkovnik
and Ernst Riedelsperger
14. Christian Orlainski
15. Toshihiro Kaiwa

DNEF(1):
Michel Vion
Ivano Edalini
Joze Kuralt

DNF(2):
6. Stig Strand

19. Petar Popangelov
24. Lars-Goeran Halvarsson
27. Bengt Fjaellberg

34, Rok Petrovic

AUT
YUG
LUX
AUT

ITA
SUI
ITA
SUI
AUT
LIE

FRG
YUG
AUT
AUT
JAP

FRA
ITA
YUG

SWE
BUL
SWE
SWE
YUG

Slalom, men

52.21 52.57
52.43 52.60
51.91 53.24
52.94 52.53

52.66 53.40
53.16 53.20
52.98 53.47
52.41 54.16
53.57 53.20
53.33 53.63

53.57 53.87
53.54 54.06
54.07 53.53
53.36 54.39
54.08 53.72

e split-time)

(1" run: 6 —52.78)
(1* run:19)
(1* run:24)
(1* run:27)
(1* run:34 — 54.55)

104.78
105.03
105.15
105.47

106.06
106.26
106.45
106.57
106.77
106.96

107.44
107.60

107.75
107.80



1 run

1. Marc Girardelli LUX

2. Klaus Heidegger AUT
3. Jacques Luethy  SUI
4. Bojan Krizaj YUG
5. Paolo de Chiesa ITA
6. Stig Strand SWE
7. Franz Gruber AUT
8. Oswald Toetsch ITA
9. Max Julen SUI
10. Didier Bouvet FRA
11. Paul Frommelt LIE
12. Chris. Orlainski AUT
13. Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG
14. Anton Steiner AUT
and Frank Woerndl FRG

51.91

52.21
52.41
52.43
52.66
52.78
52.94
52.98
53.16
53.22
53.33
53.36
53.54
53.57
53.57

(1)
(3)
(2)

1.
2.
3.

4.

2™ ryun

Franz Gruber AUT
Klaus Heidegger AUT
Bojan Krizaj YUG

Anton Steiner AUT

and Max Julen SUI

6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.

14.
15.
16.

Marc Girardelli LUX
Paolo de Chiesa ITA
Oswald Toetsch ITA
Riedelsperger AUT
Paul Frommelt LIE
Toshihiro Kaiwa JAP
Frank Woerndl FRG

Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG
Jacques Luethy  SUI
Yves Tavernier FRA

52.53
52.57
52.60

53.20
53.24
53.40
53.47
53.53
53.63
53.72
53.87

54.06
54.16
54.17



